HUSCHBLACKWELL

THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: AUGUST 3, 2020

Services

ERISA & Employee Benefits Litigation

Litigation & Alternative Dispute Resolution

Private Wealth

Trust, Estate, & Fiduciary Litigation

Industry

Financial Services & Capital Markets

Karen Tidwall Elected Secretary of Eastern District of Wisconsin Bar Association

Husch Blackwell partner Karen L. Tidwall was elected secretary of the Eastern District of Wisconsin Bar Association Board of Directors effective July 1.

The Eastern District of Wisconsin Bar Association is dedicated to improving the practice of attorneys appearing before the Eastern District. Tidwall, based in the firm's Milwaukee office, is a member of the firm's Financial Services & Capital Markets group. She focuses her practice in the areas of trust, estate and fiduciary controversies, and business and commercial litigation. She also serves on the firm's Diversity Council.